
CITY OF PORTLAND

INVITATION TO BID

Sealed proposals will be received in Room 412, City Hall, Portland, Oregon 
97204 for items detailed herein until 2:00 P.M. on the dates indicated

Plans and specifications may be obtained at the above address. For ad
ditional information telephone buyer at number listed.

When Bid Surety is required, proposals shall be accompanied by a certified 
check, cashier's check or a bid bond, payable to the City of Portland for an 
amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate amount of the bid 
as guaranty that the bid shall be irrevocable for the period specified in the 
proposal. Said bond to be forfeited as fixed and liquidated damages should 
the bidder seek to revoke his offer for any reason not authorized by law and 
not consented to by City within the irrevocable period, or neglect or refuse 
to enter into contract and provide a suitable bond for the faithful perfor
mance of the contract, in the event the said contract is awarded to him.

NON-DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid wi|l be considered unless the 
bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland. All bidders not currently 
certified should file the required documentation with the Contract Com
pliance Division, Room 209, City Hall, 1220 SW Fifth Avenue, Portland, 
Oregon 97204, 248-4696, at least five (5) days prior to the Bid Opening. 
Failure to achieve certification by the Bid Opening Date and Time shall 
result in the return of your Bid Unopened

BID NO. DESCRIPTION BID OPENING DATE

C 9321

C 9338

C 9353

4-A

5 A

Improve SW Caraway Ct ft SW  35 Ave. For in
formation call Nancy Kearney, Buyer, 248 4486
10% Bid Surety & Prequalification of Bidder
Required. 07/21/81

Improve SE 38 Ave ft SE Steele St. For informa
tion call Nancy Kearney, Buyer, 248-4486. 10%
Bid Surety Required. 07/21 /8 1

Labor, Material & Equipment for resurfacing 6
Tennis Court at Grant Park. For information call
Nancy Kearney, Buyer, 248-4486. 10% Bid Surety
Et Special Prequalification of Bidder Rennired. 07/21/81

Improve SE Nehalem St., SE 19 Ave to SE 21 Ave
HCD Street Improvement Project. For informa
tion call Nancy Kearney, Buyer, 248 4486. 10%
Bid Surety Et Prequalification of Bidder required. 07/23/81

I
Furnish Cast Iron Pipe Fittings. For information call
Maxine Albright, Buyer, 248-4003. 10% Bid Surety
Required. 07/28/81

Furnish Fire Hose for FY 81/82. For information call
Maxine Albright, Buyer, 248-4003. 10% Bid Surety
Required. 08/04/81

Furnish Annual Gasoline Supply-Motor Vehicle Fuel.
For information call Duane Gullixson, Buyer,
248 4004. 10% Bid Surety Required. 06/04/81

Furnish Copper Water Tubing. For information call
Maxine Albright, Buyer, 248-4003. 10% Bid Surety
Required. 07/28/81

INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS
Sealed bids will be received by the Housing Authority of Portland at 1605 
N.E. 45th Ave., Portland, OR 97213 (mailing address P. O. Box 13220, Port
land, OR 97213) until 2:00 p.m. /P O S T / Friday, July 24, 1981, for the 
rehabilitation of the dwelling units listed below:

3702 N. Arlington Place, Portland, OR Three bedroom dwelling

3107 N. Houghton, Portland, OR Three bedroom dwelling

Bids will be opened publicly at the above stated time and read aloud.

Premises will be opened for inspection from 9:00 a m. to 11:00 a.m. on 
Friday, July 17, 1981.

Prospective bidders may obtain one set of Bidding Documents at th j above 
address Telephone requests for Bidding Documents should be directed to 
Wes Korman at (503) 249-5579.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF PORTLAND

By: W. E. Hunter 
Executive Director

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Nolic* Is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-Mel) will receive propoaab nntll 4:30 p.m., Pacific 
Daylight Tim* of August 13, 1901, at 4012 S. E. 17th Avenue In the Plan
ning and Development Division, Third Floor, Portland, OR 97202, Atten
tion: Ann McFarlane. Proposals will be evaluated subsequent to the above 
time and date for:

Advertising Services for Tri-Met's Timetables, Transportation Guides and 
Maps, and Rider's Digest.

Successful proposer* will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity law* and regulations.

All proposers will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of Ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon will not 
discriminate with regard Io race, color, creed, an  or national origin, la con
sideration for contract award.

The Request for Proposals may be obtained from Ma. Ann McFarlane, 
4012 S. E. 17th Avenue, Portia ad, Oregon 97202, Pbone: (503) 230-4002.

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

I John R. Post, Director
Engineering *  Contracts

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Notice I* hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-M el) will receive sealed bid proposal* until 2:00 
p.m., Portland Standard Time on Jnly 23, 1901 at 4012 S. E. 17tb Avenue 
In the Planning and Development Division, Third Floor, Conference Room 
“ D ”  Portland, Oregon 97202, Attention: Clyde Keeling, Contract 
Specialist. Bid* will be opened at that time for:

A communication* system for the Transit Police to link with Kelly Butte 
and Portland Police.

Successful contractor will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity laws and regulations.

All bidden will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of Ineligible contracton.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon will not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin. In con
sideration for contract award.

The bid documents. Including specifications, conditions, and rules for bid
ding, may be obtained from Clyde Keeling, Contract Specialist, Phone: 
(503) 238-4808.

TRI-C O U NTY M ETRO PO LITAN TRANSPORAT1ON  
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post. Director 
Engineering A Contracts Department

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Notice is hereby given that the Tri County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri Met) will receive sealed bid proposals until 2:00 p.m., 
Portland Standard Time on August 6. 1981, at 4012 S. E. 17th Avenue in 
the Planning and Development Division, Third Floor, Conference Room 
" D ,"  Portland, Oregon, 97202, Attention: Clyde Keeling, Contract 
Specialist. Bids will be opened at that time for:

Retro fitting of the rear doors of Tri-M et coaches with air activating 
mechanism to allow the driver to control the open and closing of these 
doors, and change the push-to-open mechanism now used.

Successful contractor will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity laws and regulations.

All bidders will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General’s list of ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon will not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin, in con
sideration for contract award.

The bid documents, including specifications, conditions and rules for bid 
ding, may be obtained from Clyde Keeling, Contract Specialist. Phone: 
(503)238 4808

TRI COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post, Director 
Engineering Et Contracts

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Notice Is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-M et) will receive sealed bid proposals until 3:00 
p.m. Portland Standard Time on August 6, 1981 at 4012 S. E. 17th Avenue 
In the Planning and Development Division, Third Floor, Conference Room 
" D "  Portland, Oregon, 97202, Attention: Clyde Keeling, Contract 
Specialist. Bids will be opened at that time for:

Construction of bus parking improvements at the Merlo Road operations 
base in Washington County. Includes grading, extension of existing utility 
and drainage systems, concrete paving, area lighting, fencing and other 
related Items.

Successful contractor will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity laws and regulations.

All bidders will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General’s list of Ineligible contractos.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon will not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin. In 
consideration for contract award.

The bid documents, Including specifications, conditions, and rules for bid
ding, may be obtained from Clyde Keeling, Contract Specialist.

Plans and specifications may be obtained at a 535 charge, refundable.

TR I-C O U NTY M ETRO PO LITAN TRANSPORTATION  
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post, Director 
Engineering and Contracts

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Notice Is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-Met) will receive proposals until 4:30 p.m., Pacific 
Daylight Time of August 13, 1981, at 4012 S. E. 17th Avenue in the Plan
ning and Development Division, Third Floor, Portland, OR 97202, Atten
tion: Ann McFarlane. Proposals will be evaluated subsequent to the above 
time and date for:

Retail Franchising at Tri-Met's Transit Centers.

Successful proposers will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity laws and regulations.

All proposers will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of Ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon will not 
discriminât* with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin. In con
sideration for contract award.

The Request for Information may be obtained from Ms. Ann McFarlane, 
4012 S. E. 17th Avenue, Portland. Oregon 97202, Phone: (503) 238-
4601.

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post, Director 
Engineering A Contract*

Portland Obaarvnr July 16.1661 Paga 9

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice I* hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan District of Oregon 
(Tri-Met) Is withdrawing It* Advertisement for Bid* dated July 3, 1981 for: 

Communication and Alarm Systems for the Transit Police.

TR I-C O U NTY M ETRO PO LITAN TRANSPORTATIO N  
D ISTR IC T OF OREGON

John R. Post. Director 
Engineering A Contracts

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A public meeting of the Housing and Community Development (H C D ) 
Citizens Advisory Task Force has been scheduled for Wednesday, July 22 at 
7:30 p.m. In the Water Bureau Auditorium, 510 SW Montgomery.

At this meeting the Citizen Participation Subcommittee will obtain view* 
and proposals from citizens on the HCD CltUen Participation process and 
plan. The Community Development Subcommittee will bear from citizens 
on citywide needs and priorities. This testimony will. In part, form the basis 
for the "needs'' component of the Three-Year Community Development 
Plan and Citizen Participation Plan. Your Input Is encouraged.

For additional information call Connie Lively-Trudeau at 248-5353.

Consolidated report ot condition to the Superintendent ot banks. State of Oregon
(Including Domestic Subsidiaries) (Dollar Amounts In Thousands)

LEGAL TITLE OF BANK STATE BANK NO.
ML

rtoikAL BOiavi o tm u C T  no 
12

AMuilCAh STATE BANK

COUNTY STATI ' IIP  Cool ’

PORTLAND MULTNuMAh onKGvK

A M «  T»
I Cash and due
i  V S Treasury

t i l l , gâtions of
i .. intuì ions of

from depository institution* 
securities
oilier U S Government agencies 
States and political subdivisions

and i-oi(»ration* 
tn the United States

JUNE K .1 9 8 1

titlH i Im i- not«.......nd debentures
• r-t I r t . i l  is serve sunk and »-»rporate stock 

l > mI h>4 n>< »uni w  unties
, fiiit,|> sold and securities purchased undei agreement* to resell 

u i Uiun*. I'otal I «bl lading unearned income) 
b l-eas allowance foi possible loan losses
e Loan*. Net ..................................................................................

10 lease financing receivable*
tianh premise*, furniture and natures, and other assets representing bank premises

12 lit al estate owned other than hank premises
.4 Investment* in unconsolidated subsidiaries and associated rumpamea 
14 Customers’ liability to Uua bank on acceptance* outstanding
13 Cither easels

i . >1 M. ASSETS <sum of items I thru IS ) - .•_______ _
I I AMU l i l t  H
17 Demand deposits of individual*, partnerships, and coi porations 
la Time and savings deposits of individuals, partnerships and corporations
19 Deposits of United Slates Government #
20 Deposits of States and political subdivisions in the Unitqd States
21 Deposits of foreign governments and official institutions .
22 Deposits of commercial banka ..................................
2J Certified and officers' checks 
2« Total Deposits taum of item* 17 thru >8)
a a i l )  Total demand deposits

a t l )  Total time and savings deposits 
I '  Federal funds purchased end securities told under agreements to repurchase 
.•I s Intcreat-bearing demand notes (note balances) issued to the US. Treasury

b Other liabilities for borrowed money . . . .  .
1. Mortgage indebtedness and liability for rapitalued leaaea
28 Hank * liability on acceptances executed and outstanding
29 other liabilities ...........................
90 TOTAL L IA B IL IT IE S  (exiuding subordinated notes and debentures) (sum of itema 94 thru M) 
31 Subordinated note* and debentures 
i q i  i n  < a m i a i.
«. Pieferred stock a No thaies outstanding

No share* authorised . 8O .00Q

Nil IThou j

|78lj I 
1,000 :

in . i ç  2 
I P ’ ?  4

-sc

, ,r .u «
. IbthU. . 111

>*Mnf »he report

. iper value) ,
No shares outstanding . 8Q .Q L 0  ipar value)J.l L »mmon stock 

9« Surplus 
S3 Undivided profits
36 Reserve for contingencies and other capital reserves
37 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL uum  of items 33 thru 26)
Jh TOTAL L IA B IL IT IE S  AND EQUITY CAPITAL isum of items 20. 81 and 872.
MEMORANDA

1 Amoui ta outstanding a* of report date a t l )  Standby letter* of credit, total 
a(2> Amount of standby letters of credit in Memo item la t l )  conveyed toother* through participations 
b Tune certificates of deposit in denominations of 1100.000 or more
c Other time deposits in amounts of 9100.000 or more

2 Average for >rt calendar day* tor calendar month) ending with report date 
a Cash and due from depository institution* (correspond* to item I above)
l. Federal funds sold and securities purchased under agreement* to resell (corresponds to item 8 above) 
c Total loan* «corresponds to item 9a above)
d I .inc in  tif nates of deposit* in denomination* of 1100.000or more «corresponds to Memoranda item lb above) 
e Total deposits icorrespond* to item 34 above)
( Federal funds pun hased end *e<unties told under agreements to repurchase tcorresponds to item 20 above» 
g other liabilities for borrowed money (correspond* to item 36b above) 
h Total asset* (corresponds lo item 16 above

Ni.rr TMa repert must be sigead by an aetfeertsed affseert_______ _________________
, a » ,  .„ o  ogne«. .ff.ee , . An harsby H eel.« that ih i. Bepert C-nt-Ojn »nehntmg » -  - e e -n m a  w N ^ u , . .  ha. b o -  » r . „ a -  

i.umai»» with the liom and is true to the beat of my knew led*, aw*  bekef
•»h .n a i i  h i or • •rrn.m x, a u im o m iz id  to sign  hxpomt 

ALAN L. 9AKT0 CAShlHt
in  I r e » i i ^ | ^ ^ i l “f f | /H i / l I »  TO SIGN B 0 O R T

a director« oUMr Ihan Um  «Idear'

i.N A IU M k o r  DilRCTOR

V u . f . j t A B L £  f .  M W

ynert o fflre i

O.TI BlGNtO ~ 
7 / 9 / 8 1

’’»M A  « M  -MÓKI NO 
5 0 )  2 8 2 -2 7 1 6

1 ....
- ,e r l., r . si, e si Ih* «errertiw w  n i Ihls Reporl ni Conditi«» UncludinS Itw su» 

and m Ih» l«s» of „ur knuwleds« and bene» has heen prepared ih ronlnrmanea »
’ an.n a t u r i o r Diitn-ruk ¡ u g n a t im i  or dirrctòb

C U R T IS  C .  W IL L IA M S  S I L A S  W IL L IA M S

gipoew to and subsmbed be/ore w»e tbu Z  »
and / bcrcbir ren i/p  Ibat I a-n noi an o//icer or d ir A in r o H h u  benk 
Mp r»mNS«Mi<ot . , l t . i / J 4  o g i ,  '

Community Calendar
Portland D evelopm ent Com m ieaion - July 21, 1981, 10 a.m ., 1500 

S.W. First. ( I )  Seventh year housing and community development program. 
(2) Redevelopment proposal for forestry center site. (3) South Downtown 
Waterfront Development. (4) Pioneer Square management report.

M etropo litan  Hum an R elation* Commission - July 21, 12:30 p.m., 
Room 321, City Hall.

North Portland C itizen* Com m ittee - July 20th, 7:30 p.m.. Neighbors 
North, 7508 N. Hereford, Board meeting.

Northeast C oalition of Neighborhood* - July 21st, 7:30 p.m., King 
Neighborhood Facility, 4815 N.E. 7th.

Celebrate a free Nicaragua: Demonstrate to a free Central America, 
Saturday, July 25, 12 noon, W aterfront Park. Rally: 1:00 p .m ., Terry 
Shrunk Park, SW 3rd &. Jefferson.

MERCYI An all Women band, Saturday, July 25th, 8:30 p.m.. Concert 
dance benefit for Solidarity with El Salvador, St. Andrews Community Cen
ter, 4940 NE 8th. Admission $3.50. For more information call 235-9388.

Rummage Sals: To benefit Baloney Joe’s, a Skid Road community Cen
ter, will be held on Saturday, July 25th at Baloney Joe's, 313 East Burnside. 
The auction goes from 10 a.m., until 12 noon, followed by a rummage sale 
that ends at 5 p.m.

Firehouse Theater: "Skipping Down A Country Lane” an original mime 
by David Immel will play Saturday and Sunday afternoons at 2:00 p.m., July 
25th and 26th. Admission will be 52.00 and reservations arc urged. The 
theater is located at 1436 S. W. Montgomery.

The Salvation Army *  Rose Canter for senior citizens is offering a mini
vacation for people over 55. The Dreamer's Hawaiian Holiday day will be 
held Wednesday through Saturday, September 9-12 at the Salvation Army's 
White Shield Center in the hills of Northwest Portland. The $40 cost includes 
room, meals and all activities. The Dreamer’s Hawaiian Holiday will house 2 
to 4 persons in a room with attached bath. Later in the fall a remodeling 
project will covert a portion of the W hite Shield Center into a low-cost 
housing unit for senior citizens. For further information write to the Rose 
Center, P.O. Box 8798, Portland, OR, 97208, or call 234-0696.

Black U nited Front M astin g*: July 16, 23 and 30th - 7:30 p.m.. King 
Neighborhood Facility, 4815 N.E. 7th Avenue.

Eliot Neighborhood Aasociatlon. July 20, 1981 - 7:30 p.m.. Masonic 
Hall, 116 N. E. Russell.

N orthsaat C oalition o f N eighborhoods. July 21, 1981, King Neigh- 
boorhood Facility, 4815 N. fe. 7th.

Grand O paningl Forrest and Rita Jenkins cordially invites you to the 
grand opening of the JENKINS INSURANCE AGENCY on July 18, 1981 - 
6:00 p.m., lo 9:00 p.m., 3714 N. Williams. 249-2966. Auto •  Home •  Life •  
Commercial.

I


